News

Actions

Chance of Severe Storms Later Today

Posted at 8:16 AM, Jun 25, 2018
and last updated 2018-06-25 10:16:27-04

[youtube https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=i5YA_JINdTQ]​

FLOOD WARNINGS are still in effect for the Missouri River near landusky and the Musselshell River from Shawmut to Lavina, but both rivers have now gone down to just minor flood stage, and will continue to fall in the coming days.

This Monday starts out clear and dry as a ridge of high pressure sits over Montana.  Monday evening is when things will change for folks in central Montana, however.  A quick- moving line of thunderstorms will roll through, and could potentially develop into severe thunderstorms with high winds and hail.  But, these will push northeast fairly quickly, leaving us with dry and clear weather for Tuesday and Wednesday.

Thursday will bring some more changes.  Late Thursday night into Friday, more thunderstorms will begin to develop as a low-pressure system off the Pacific coast begins to make its way east into the Treasure State.  This coming weekend is looking like another rainy one, although we will get some bits of sunshine here and there.

Have a great day!

Katie Alexander